



WEB COPY



CrI.O.P.No.21153 of 2022

A.D.JAGADISH CHANDIRA, J.

When the matter was taken up on 05.09.2022 and 08.09.2022, there was no representation for the petitioner. Thereby, this Court directed the matter to be listed on 13.09.2022 under the caption "for dismissal".

2. Even today, when the matter is called, none appeared for the petitioner. Hence, this Criminal Original Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

13.09.2022

anu